
 

 

 
CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA                                                                                                                 AGENDA:       5    _                                 
 
COMMUNICATION TO THE CITY COMMISSION     DATE:  February 5, 2013  
 

ITEM:    CONTRACTS LIST 

Itemizing contracts not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action 

(Listed contracts are available for inspection in the City Clerk’s Office.) 

 

PRESENTED BY:   Lucy Hallett, Deputy City Clerk 
 
ACTION REQUESTED:  Ratification of Contracts through the Consent Agenda 

 

MAYOR’S SIGNATURE: ___________________________________________                                                                       
  

CONTRACTS LIST 
 
  

DEPARTMENT 

 
OTHER PARTY 

(PERSON OR 
ENTITY) 

 
PERIOD  

FUND 
 

AMOUNT 
 

PURPOSE 

A 

Great Falls Police 

Department 

The BPAD Group, Inc. 

377 Green Field Circle 

Santa Rose, CA  95409 

01/2013 – 

01/2018 

1000-21-314-

43590 

5720-21-313-

43630 

$5,250 

 

$1,500 

Limited Use Agreement for use of 

B-PAD video tests in conducting 

police officer and dispatcher 

candidate assessments  

B 

Planning and 

Community 

Development/Municipal 

Court 

Ingraham 

Environmental, Inc. 

P.O. Box 545 

Butte, MT  59703 

01/3013 – 

3/31/2013 

 $2,750 Agreement for asbestos removal in 

Municipal Court Offices 

C Electric City Power, Inc. OneEnergy, Inc. 01/28/2013 – 

03/31/2013 

5710 $9,107.65 Agreement for the sale of 

renewable energy credits for 2012 

 


