CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA

AGENDA: <u>5</u>

COMMUNICATION TO THE CITY COMMISSION

DATE: February 5, 2013

ITEM:CONTRACTS LIST
Itemizing contracts not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action
(Listed contracts are available for inspection in the City Clerk's Office.)PRESENTED BY:Lucy Hallett, Deputy City Clerk

ACTION REQUESTED: Ratification of Contracts through the Consent Agenda

MAYOR' S SIGNATURE:

	DEPARTMENT	OTHER PARTY (PERSON OR ENTITY)	PERIOD	FUND	AMOUNT	PURPOSE
А	Great Falls Police Department	The BPAD Group, Inc. 377 Green Field Circle Santa Rose, CA 95409	01/2013 – 01/2018	1000-21-314- 43590 5720-21-313- 43630	\$5,250 \$1,500	Limited Use Agreement for use of B-PAD video tests in conducting police officer and dispatcher candidate assessments
В	Planning and Community Development/Municipal Court	Ingraham Environmental, Inc. P.O. Box 545 Butte, MT 59703	01/3013 – 3/31/2013		\$2,750	Agreement for asbestos removal in Municipal Court Offices
С	Electric City Power, Inc.	OneEnergy, Inc.	01/28/2013 – 03/31/2013	5710	\$9,107.65	Agreement for the sale of renewable energy credits for 2012

CONTRACTS LIST